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Pilon, Janet

From: Lyn Folkes  
Sent: May 24, 2022 12:43 AM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; 
Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Powers, Russ <Russ.Powers@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John‐Paul <John‐
Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; 
Johnson, Brenda <Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 
<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca> 
Subject:  

Dear City Clerk and Council Members, 
I am writing today to say that I support the Council's plan to intensify development within 
boundaries. 
I agree with the staff's proposed changes to the urban & rural official plans. I support fou
residential neighbourhoods in the 
city and inclusionary zoning for these neighbourhoods as proposed. 

Again, I am very concerned that Councillor Ferguson continues to work against the majo
trying to thwart your plans for the intensification of urban development within our current 
support the Council or the people's voice in Hamilton, then I 
wonder where his loyalties really lay? As a taxpayer in this city, Councillor Ferguson's ac
me. He certainly does not speak for my family!  

Please include this letter as public input for your May 25th meeting. 
Sincerely, 
Lyn Folkes & family 
Ward 8 Hamilton 
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